

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> RULON HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC 8201 W 5400 S P O Box 18549 Kearns,UT 84118		11/27/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	26,985.00	26,985.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	
2	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
3	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	45,000.00	45,000.00	61,162.50	61,162.50	60,000.00	60,000.00	
4	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
5	01721701P	Survey	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	
6	02216700*	Pothole Utility (Contingency Item )	4	Each	750.00	3,000.00	420.00	1,680.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	
7	02221704*	Remove Cattle Guard	8	Each	5,000.00	40,000.00	6,741.00	53,928.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	
8	02221709*	Remove Pipe	60	ft	35.00	2,100.00	28.61	1,716.60	19.00	1,140.00	
9	026107618	Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Reinforced Concrete, Leak-Resistant	56	ft	120.00	6,720.00	75.30	4,216.80	59.00	3,304.00	
10	026137170	Circular Steel End Section 24 inch	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,034.25	2,068.50	1,300.00	2,600.00	
11	02738700*	Reconstruct Roadway (Plan Quantity)	320	sq yd	120.00	38,400.00	245.20	78,464.00	200.00	64,000.00	
12	028227040	Right-of-Way Fence, Type E (Metal Post)	290	ft	20.00	5,800.00	26.61	7,716.90	16.00	4,640.00	
13	028227070	Right-of-Way Gate 6 ft	8	Each	700.00	5,600.00	787.50	6,300.00	820.00	6,560.00	
14	028227105	Right-of-Way Brace Post	32	Each	300.00	9,600.00	262.50	8,400.00	270.00	8,640.00	
15	02825701*	Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (34 ft)	2	Each	51,000.00	102,000.00	46,468.80	92,937.60	44,000.00	88,000.00	
16	02825702*	Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (36 ft)	1	Each	54,000.00	54,000.00	44,515.18	44,515.18	44,000.00	44,000.00	
17	02825703*	Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (44 ft)	1	Each	66,000.00	66,000.00	57,021.36	57,021.36	50,000.00	50,000.00	
18	02825707*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (44 ft)	1	Each	72,600.00	72,600.00	66,006.86	66,006.86	52,000.00	52,000.00	
19	02825708*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (46 ft)	1	Each	75,900.00	75,900.00	68,389.06	68,389.06	52,000.00	52,000.00	
20	02825709*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (50 ft)	1	Each	82,500.00	82,500.00	74,255.95	74,255.95	57,000.00	57,000.00	
21	02825710*	Apron	576	ft	125.00	72,000.00	49.58	28,558.08	75.00	43,200.00	
<b>Subtotal</b>						789,220.00		696,397.39		727,084.00	
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01: I-80 Exit 56, MP 56.00 - 56.50</b>											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		11/27/2017	Page 2 of 6
Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)							RULON HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC 8201 W 5400 S P O Box 18549 Kearns,UT 84118		Bidder: COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	525.00	525.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
24	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,980.00	7,980.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	230.00	230.00
26	02825704*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (30 ft)	2	Each	49,500.00	99,000.00	46,309.59	92,619.18	42,000.00	84,000.00
27	02825710*	Apron	120	ft	125.00	15,000.00	49.58	5,949.60	75.00	9,000.00
Subtotal						138,750.00		112,848.78		100,730.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02: I-80 Exit 49, MP 49.00 - 49.50										
28	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
29	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	525.00	525.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
30	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,980.00	7,980.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
31	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	230.00	230.00
32	02825705*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (34 ft)	1	Each	56,100.00	56,100.00	52,906.23	52,906.23	46,000.00	46,000.00
33	02825706*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (36 ft)	1	Each	59,400.00	59,400.00	51,924.23	51,924.23	46,000.00	46,000.00
34	02825710*	Apron	140	ft	125.00	17,500.00	49.58	6,941.20	75.00	10,500.00
Subtotal						157,750.00		126,051.66		110,230.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #03: I-80 Exit 41, MP 41.00 - 41.50										
35	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
36	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	525.00	525.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
37	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,980.00	7,980.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
38	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	230.00	230.00
39	02825704*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (30 ft)	2	Each	49,500.00	99,000.00	46,309.59	92,619.18	42,000.00	84,000.00
40	02825710*	Apron	120	ft	125.00	15,000.00	49.58	5,949.60	71.00	8,520.00

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> RULON HARPER CONSTRUCTION INC 8201 W 5400 S P O Box 18549 Kearns,UT 84118		11/27/2017 <span style="float:right">Page 3 of 6</span> <b>Bidder:</b> COP CONSTRUCTION LLC 840 N 700 WEST NORTH SALT LAKE,UT 84054	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>					138,750.00		112,848.78		100,250.00

<b>Total Including All Options:</b>	<b>1,224,470.00</b>	<b>1,048,146.61</b>	<b>1,038,294.00</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>	<b>-138,750.00</b>	<b>-112,848.78</b>	<b>-100,250.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount for Award Considerations</b>	<b>1,085,720.00</b>	<b>935,297.83</b>	<b>938,044.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>118.51 %</b>	<b>118.86 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050		11/27/2017 Bidder: FLARE CONSTRUCTION, INC. & SUBSIDIARY PO BOX 130 COALVILLE,UT 84017	
Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)									Page 4 of 6	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	90,000.00	90,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
	2	01540701* Public Information Services	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,655.00	1,655.00
	3	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	203,000.00	203,000.00
	4	01557700* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
	5	01721701P Survey	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
	6	02216700* Pothole Utility (Contingency Item )	4	Each	750.00	3,000.00	550.00	2,200.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
	7	02221704* Remove Cattle Guard	8	Each	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	11,500.00	92,000.00
	8	02221709* Remove Pipe	60	ft	35.00	2,100.00	15.00	900.00	16.75	1,005.00
	9	026107618 Drainage Pipe - 24 inch, Reinforc ed Concrete, Leak-Resistant	56	ft	120.00	6,720.00	75.00	4,200.00	104.00	5,824.00
	10	026137170 Circular Steel End Section 24 inch	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	924.00	1,848.00
	11	02738700* Reconstruct Roadway (Plan Quantities)	320	sq yd	120.00	38,400.00	20.00	6,400.00	310.00	99,200.00
	12	028227040 Right-of-Way Fence, Type E (Metal Post)	290	ft	20.00	5,800.00	18.00	5,220.00	16.50	4,785.00
	13	028227070 Right-of-Way Gate 6 ft	8	Each	700.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	828.00	6,624.00
	14	028227105 Right-of-Way Brace Post	32	Each	300.00	9,600.00	275.00	8,800.00	280.00	8,960.00
	15	02825701* Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (34 ft)	2	Each	51,000.00	102,000.00	60,000.00	120,000.00	63,000.00	126,000.00
	16	02825702* Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (36 ft)	1	Each	54,000.00	54,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	60,800.00	60,800.00
	17	02825703* Precast Concrete Cattle Guard (44 ft)	1	Each	66,000.00	66,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	71,500.00	71,500.00
	18	02825707* Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (44 ft)	1	Each	72,600.00	72,600.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	79,000.00	79,000.00
	19	02825708* Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (46 ft)	1	Each	75,900.00	75,900.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
	20	02825709* Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (50 ft)	1	Each	82,500.00	82,500.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	89,000.00	89,000.00
	21	02825710* Apron	576	ft	125.00	72,000.00	100.00	57,600.00	106.50	61,344.00
Subtotal						789,220.00		737,520.00		1,062,245.00
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01: I-80 Exit 56, MP 56.00 - 56.50										

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050		11/27/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> FLARE CONSTRUCTION, INC. & SUBSIDIARY PO BOX 130 COALVILLE,UT 84017	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
22	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
23	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	545.00	545.00
24	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,760.00	11,760.00
25	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
26	02825704*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (30 ft)	2	Each	49,500.00	99,000.00	55,000.00	110,000.00	64,500.00	129,000.00
27	02825710*	Apron	120	ft	125.00	15,000.00	100.00	12,000.00	105.50	12,660.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						138,750.00		139,000.00		159,315.00
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #02: I-80 Exit 49, MP 49.00 - 49.50</b>										
28	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,131.00	3,131.00
29	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	545.00	545.00
30	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,716.00	17,716.00
31	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
32	02825705*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (34 ft)	1	Each	56,100.00	56,100.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,100.00	70,100.00
33	02825706*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (36 ft)	1	Each	59,400.00	59,400.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	67,500.00	67,500.00
34	02825710*	Apron	140	ft	125.00	17,500.00	100.00	14,000.00	106.00	14,840.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						157,750.00		171,000.00		176,582.00
<b>112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #03: I-80 Exit 41, MP 41.00 - 41.50</b>										
35	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,130.00	3,130.00
36	01540701*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	750.00	750.00	500.00	500.00	545.00	545.00
37	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
38	01557700*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
39	02825704*	Remove and Replace Concrete Cattle Guard (30 ft)	2	Each	49,500.00	99,000.00	70,000.00	140,000.00	65,400.00	130,800.00
40	02825710*	Apron	120	ft	125.00	15,000.00	100.00	12,000.00	106.00	12,720.00

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: S-R299(254) Project Name: I-80; MP 41.00 - 41.50 & I-80; MP 49.00 - 49.50 & I-80; MP 56.00 - 56.50 & I-80; Desc of Construction: Spot improvement Estimate Completion date on or before County: TOOELE (45)				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> SKYVIEW EXCAVATION AND GRADING, INC. PO BOX 726 MORGAN,UT 84050		11/27/2017 <span style="float: right;">Page 6 of 6</span> <b>Bidder:</b> FLARE CONSTRUCTION, INC. & SUBSIDIARY PO BOX 130 COALVILLE,UT 84017	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty Unit					Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>					138,750.00		166,500.00		172,645.00

<b>Total Including All Options:</b>	<b>1,224,470.00</b>	<b>1,214,020.00</b>	<b>1,570,787.00</b>
<b>Minus Non-Selected Options:</b>	<b>-138,750.00</b>	<b>-166,500.00</b>	<b>-172,645.00</b>
<b>Bid Amount for Award Considerations</b>	<b>1,085,720.00</b>	<b>1,047,520.00</b>	<b>1,398,142.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>132.73 %</b>	<b>177.15 %</b>